MISSIONAL
UNIVERSITY

SERVICE IN THE MISSION OF GOD

SCHOOL OF MISSIONAL PRACTICE
MASTER OF MISSIONAL MINISTRY
MISSIONAL COMMUNITIES

Program Plan Summary

CORE COURSES (MASTER)
Required Courses (18 credit hours)

Livingstone Signature Series

THM5000
MIS 5000
ELD5000

Biblical Theology of Mission
Integrating Worldview in Christian Witness
Integrating Spirituality with Missionality

Biblical Studies Core

BIB5000
BIB5010
THC5100

Reading the Old Testament Missionally
Reading the New Testament Missionally
Issues for Doing Theology in Context

MAJOR COURSES
Required Courses (24 credit hours)

THS6200
MLV5100
MLV5610
MLV5630
MCG6000
MCG6110

BMP6940
BMP6970

BMP6980
BMP6990

Evaluating Moral Theology & the Missio Dei
The Gospel and the Missio Dei
Gospel-Centered Missional Communities
Practicing Missional Community in Context
Models of Missional Ministry Leadership
Missional Renewal in an Intercultural World
Choose one set below:

Missional Practice Masters Internship
Missional Practice Masters Portfolio or Project
or this set

Missional Practice Masters Research
Missional Practice Masters Thesis

CHOOSE ONE SPECIALIZED TRACK (21 credit hours)

Specialized Concentration; Elective Credit; Internship, Mentorship & Extended Project; or Extended Research / Thesis (21 credits)

Faith Community Services

THS6100
THS6110
FCS5200
FCS5300
FCS5400
FCS6100
FCS6110

Advanced Theology of Community & Society

Advanced Theology of Possessions & Poverty

Historical Foundations of Faith Community Services

Issues in Congregational Community Services

Issues in the Intersection of Faith and Community Services
Legal & Ethical Faith Community Services

Methods & Skills for Faith Community Services

Missional Living

BIB5100
THM5410
MIS5200
MLV5000
MLV3400
ELD5200
ELD6460

Analysis of the Missional Practice of Jesus

Issues in Theology of Person and Place

Theories & Methods of Missional Engagement

Living as a Family on Mission

Fresh Expressions in Mission

Transformational Disciplemaking in Context

Issues & Trends in Global Adult Faith Formation: Theology, History & Method

Military Communities

THC5200
PCC5100
MFA5510
MFA5520
MFA5530
MFA6500
MFA6530

Evaluating Jesus & Mission in the Shadow of Empire
Pastoral Care Theory & Theology

Analysis of Military Advocacy Partnership Effectiveness
Evaluating Military Advocacy and Outreach Approaches
Leadership in Military Advocacy Capacity Building
Trends/Issues in Military Life and Culture

Strategic Planning in Military Family Advocacy

Multihousing Communities

THS5300
THS6100
MLV5300
MLV5310
MLV5320
MLV5330

Issues in Theology of Hospitality & Presence
Advanced Theology of Community & Society
Multihousing Ministry Capacity Building
Program Planning in Multihousing Ministry
Theory & Methods of Apartment Ministry
Chaplaincy in the Multihousing Industry

Starting Missional Communities

BIB5120
THM5130
MCG5320
MCG5100
CHP5000
MLV6600
MLV6620

Analysis of Pauline Theology & Missional Practice

Analysis of Insiders Versus Outsiders: Early Christian Missional Ethos
Missional Community Transformation

Principles & Practices of Missional Congregations

Planting Missional Congregations

Starting Missional Communities

Starting Missional Community Networks

Renewing Missional Congregations

BIB5110
THC6150
MCG5320
MCG5010
MCG5100
MCG5110
MLV5640

Evaluating Missional Practice of the Early Church
Issues in New Testament Contextualization
Missional Community Transformation

Issues in Missional Proclamation in Context
Principles & Practices of Missional Congregations
Congregational Remissioning

Transitioning a Church to Missional Communities

wwwwww

w w

wWwwwwww Wwwwww Wwwwwww Wwwwwww Wwwwwww

Wwwwwww

Term Grade



CONCENTRATIONS (CONTINUED)
Specialized Concentrations: Elective Credit; Internship, Mentorship & Extended Project; or Extended Research / Thesis (15 credits)

Extended Internship, Mentorship & Project

Elective #1
Elective #2
Elective #3
BMP6940 Missional Practice Masters Internship 3
BMP6950 Missional Practice Masters Mentorship 3
BMP6950 Missional Practice Masters Mentorship 3
BMP6970 Missional Practice Masters Portfolio or Project 3
Extended Research & Thesis
Elective #1
Elective #2
Elective #3
BMP6980 Missional Practice Masters Research 3
BMP6980 Missional Practice Masters Research 3
BMP6980 Missional Practice Masters Thesis 3
BMP6980 Missional Practice Masters Thesis 3
TOTAL HOURS 66

MASTER OF MISSIONAL MINISTRY IN MISSIONAL COMMUNITIES
GRADUATION REQUIREMENTS

Complete 66 hours

A maximum of 50% of the program hours may be transferred if approved and allowable, including credit from an earned degree from Missional University on the same
academic level

Minimum 2.0 GPA

No grade of D may be applied to the degree (includes grades of D+ and D-)

Degree must be completed within 5 years

All students admitted on Academic Caution are required to enroll in and pass ENG5100 in their first semester

Submission of Graduate Application must be completed within the last academic term of a student's anticipated graduation date

NOTES
All Applicable Prerequisites must be met
Any course substitutions must be approved by the Academic Dean and the Registrar.

DISCLAIMER

The provisions of this program plan summary is not to be considered an irrevocable contract between the student and the University. The summary attempts to present
information regarding the current program curriculum in an accurate and timely fashion. Changes in programs, requirements, regulations, etc., which are adopted
through regular administrative procedures will be published through an updated program plan summary sheet. Changes enacted in this manner may supersede
provisions of this current program plan summary.



