

SCHOOL OF MISSIONAL PRACTICE MASTER OF MISSIONAL PRACTICE MISSIONAL MINISTRY MISSIONAL COMMUNITIES

	SERVICE IN THE MISSION OF GOD		Pro	ogram Plan Summar
	RSES (MASTER) Courses (18 credit hours)	Hrs	Term	Grade
-				
Livingston THM5000	e Signature Series Biblical Theology of Mission	3		
MIS 5000	Integrating Worldview in Christian Witness	3		
ELD5000	Integrating Spirituality with Missionality	3		
Biblical St	udies Core			
BIB5000	Reading the Old Testament Missionally	3		
BIB5010	Reading the New Testament Missionally	3		
THC5100	Issues for Doing Theology in Context	3		
MAJOR CO	URSES			
	Courses (24 credit hours)			
THS6200	Evaluating Moral Theology & the Missio Dei	3		
MLV5100 MLV5610	The Gospel and the Missio Dei Gospel-Centered Missional Communities	3 3		
MLV5630	Practicing Missional Community in Context	3		
MCG6000	Models of Missional Ministry Leadership	3		
MCG6110	Missional Renewal in an Intercultural World	3		
	Choose one set below:			
BMP6940	Missional Practice Masters Internship	3		
BMP6970	Missional Practice Masters Portfolio or Project or this set	3		
BMP6980	Missional Practice Masters Research	3		
BMP6990	Missional Practice Masters Thesis	3		
Specialized	NE SPECIALIZED TRACK (21 credit hours) Concentration; Elective Credit; Internship, Mentorship & Extended Project; or Extended R	Research / Thesis (21 cre	edits)	
	munity Services	2		
THS6100	Advanced Theology of Community & Society	3 3		
THS6110 FCS5200	Advanced Theology of Possessions & Poverty Historical Foundations of Faith Community Services	3		
FCS5300	Issues in Congregational Community Services	3		
FCS5400	Issues in the Intersection of Faith and Community Services	3		
FCS6100	Legal & Ethical Faith Community Services	3		
FCS6110	Methods & Skills for Faith Community Services	3		
Missional	Living			
BIB5100	Analysis of the Missional Practice of Jesus	3		
THM5410	Issues in Theology of Person and Place	3		
MIS5200 MLV5000	Theories & Methods of Missional Engagement Living as a Family on Mission	3 3		
MLV3400	Fresh Expressions in Mission	3		
ELD5200	Transformational Disciplemaking in Context	3		
ELD6460	Issues & Trends in Global Adult Faith Formation: Theology, History & Method	3		
	ommunities	-		
THC5200 PCC5100	Evaluating Jesus & Mission in the Shadow of Empire Pastoral Care Theory & Theology	3 3		
MFA5510	Analysis of Military Advocacy Partnership Effectiveness	3		
MFA5520	Evaluating Military Advocacy and Outreach Approaches	3		
MFA5530	Leadership in Military Advocacy Capacity Building	3		
MFA6500	Trends/Issues in Military Life and Culture	3		
MFA6530	Strategic Planning in Military Family Advocacy	3		
	ing Communities			
THS5300	Issues in Theology of Hospitality & Presence	3		
THS6100 MLV5300	Advanced Theology of Community & Society Multihousing Ministry Capacity Building	3 3		
MLV5300 MLV5310	Program Planning in Multihousing Ministry	3		
MLV5310 MLV5320	Theory & Methods of Apartment Ministry	3		
MLV5330	Chaplaincy in the Multihousing Industry	3		
Starting M	lissional Communities			
BIB5120	Analysis of Pauline Theology & Missional Practice	3		
THM5130	Analysis of Insiders Versus Outsiders: Early Christian Missional Ethos	3		
MCG5320 MCG5100	Missional Community Transformation Principles & Practices of Missional Congregations	3 3		
CHP5000	Principles & Practices of Missional Congregations Planting Missional Congregations	3		

3 3 3

CHP5000 MLV6600 Planting Missional Congregations Starting Missional Communities Starting Missional Community Networks

MLV6620

MLV5640

Renewing Missional CongregationsBIB5110Evaluating Missional PractTHC6150Issues in New Testament (MCG5320Missional Community TrarMCG5010Issues in Missional ProclarMCG5010Issues in Missional Proclar Evaluating Missional Practice of the Early Church Issues in New Testament Contextualization Missional Community Transformation Issues in Missional Proclamation in Context

Transitioning a Church to Missional Communities

MCG5100 Principles & Practices of Missional Congregations MCG5110 Congregational Remissioning

CONCENTRATIONS (CONTINUED)

Specialized Concentrations: Elective Credit; Internship, Mentorship & Extended Project; or Extended Research / Thesis (15 credits)

Extended I	nternship, Mentorship & Project			
	Elective #1			
	Elective #2			
	Elective #3			
BMP6940	Missional Practice Masters Internship		3	
BMP6950	Missional Practice Masters Mentorship		3	
BMP6950	Missional Practice Masters Mentorship		3	
BMP6970	Missional Practice Masters Portfolio or Project		3	
Extended R	Research & Thesis			
	Elective #1			
	Elective #2			
	Elective #3			
BMP6980	Missional Practice Masters Research		3	
BMP6980	Missional Practice Masters Research		3	
BMP6980	Missional Practice Masters Thesis		3	
BMP6980	Missional Practice Masters Thesis		3	
		TOTAL HOURS	66	

MASTER OF MISSIONAL MINISTRY IN MISSIONAL COMMUNITIES

GRADUATION REQUIREMENTS

Complete 66 hours

A maximum of 50% of the program hours may be transferred if approved and allowable, including credit from an earned degree from Missional University on the same academic level

Minimum 2.0 GPA

No grade of D may be applied to the degree (includes grades of D+ and D-)

Degree must be completed within 5 years All students admitted on Academic Caution are required to enroll in and pass ENG5100 in their first semester

Submission of Graduate Application must be completed within the last academic term of a student's anticipated graduation date

NOTES

All Applicable Prerequisites must be met

Any course substitutions must be approved by the Academic Dean and the Registrar.

DISCLAIMER

The provisions of this program plan summary is not to be considered an irrevocable contract between the student and the University. The summary attempts to present information regarding the current program curriculum in an accurate and timely fashion. Changes in programs, requirements, regulations, etc., which are adopted through regular administrative procedures will be published through an updated program plan summary sheet. Changes enacted in this manner may supersede provisions of this current program plan summary.